


In 2026, we’ll journey together through  
God’s Word, moving forward in unity as we 
hear from the same passages each week.
Weekdays focus on the New Testament, Saturdays draw wisdom from 
Psalms and Proverbs, and Sundays invite us to rest, reflect, and receive 
God’s Word together at church.
DATES: January 1 – December 31
WEEKDAYS:  New Testament (1 chapter)
SATURDAYS:  Psalms & Proverbs (3 chapters)
SUNDAYS:  Catch Up Day + Receive the Word at Church

New Testament Pattern:
Our weekday reading plan places each of the four Gospels intentionally after major sections 
of the New Testament, ensuring Christ remains at the center throughout the year.

THIRD GOSPEL READING

Luke

GENERAL LETTERS
Hebrews
James
1 Peter
2 Peter
1 John
2 John
3 John
Jude

FOURTH GOSPEL READING

John

PROPHECY

Revelation

FIRST GOSPEL READING

Matthew

HISTORY

Acts

PAUL’S LETTERS TO CHURCHES
Romans
1 Corinthians
2 Corinthians
Galatians
Ephesians
Philippians
Colossians
1 Thessalonians
2 Thessalonians

SECOND GOSPEL READING

Mark

PAUL’S LETTERS TO INDIVIDUALS

1 Timothy
2 Timothy
Titus
Philemon



WEEK 1
  01/01/26 Thursday Matthew 1
  01/02/26 Friday Matthew 2
  01/03/26 Saturday Psalms 1–3
  01/04/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 2
  01/05/26 Monday Matthew 3
  01/06/26 Tuesday Matthew 4
  01/07/26 Wednesday  Matthew 5
  01/08/26 Thursday Matthew 6
  01/09/26 Friday Matthew 7
  01/10/26 Saturday Psalms 4–7
  01/11/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 3
  01/12/26 Monday Matthew 8
  01/13/26 Tuesday Matthew 9
  01/14/26 Wednesday Matthew 10
  01/15/26 Thursday Matthew 11
  01/16/26 Friday Matthew 12
  01/17/26 Saturday Psalms 8–11
  01/18/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 4
  01/19/26 Monday Matthew 13
  01/20/26 Tuesday Matthew 14
  01/21/26 Wednesday Matthew 15
  01/22/26 Thursday Matthew 16
  01/23/26 Friday Matthew 17
  01/24/26 Saturday Psalms 12–15
  01/25/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 5
  01/26/26 Monday Matthew 18
  01/27/26 Tuesday Matthew 19
  01/28/26 Wednesday Matthew 20
  01/29/26 Thursday Matthew 21
  01/30/26 Friday Matthew 22
  01/31/26 Saturday Psalms 16–18
  02/01/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

2026 BIBLE READING PLAN
NEW TESTAMENT ON WEEKDAYS. PSALMS & PROVERBS ON SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS OFF.

WEEK 6
  02/02/26 Monday Matthew 23
  02/03/26 Tuesday Matthew 24
  02/04/26 Wednesday Matthew 25
  02/05/26 Thursday Matthew 26
  02/06/26 Friday Matthew 27
  02/07/26 Saturday Psalms 19–22
  02/08/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 7
  02/09/26 Monday Matthew 28
  02/10/26 Tuesday Acts 1
  02/11/26 Wednesday Acts 2
  02/12/26 Thursday Acts 3

  02/13/26 Friday Acts 4
  02/14/26 Saturday Psalms 23–26
  02/15/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 8
  02/16/26 Monday Acts 5
  02/17/26 Tuesday Acts 6
  02/18/26 Wednesday Acts 7
  02/19/26 Thursday Acts 8
  02/20/26 Friday Acts 9
  02/21/26 Saturday Psalms 27–30
  02/22/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 9
  02/23/26 Monday Acts 10
  02/24/26 Tuesday Acts 11
  02/25/26 Wednesday Acts 12
  02/26/26 Thursday Acts 13
  02/27/26 Friday Acts 14
  02/28/26 Saturday Psalms 31–34
  03/01/26 Sunday Catch Up Day



WEEK 10
  03/02/26 Monday Acts 15
  03/03/26 Tuesday Acts 16
  03/04/26 Wednesday Acts 17
  03/05/26 Thursday Acts 18
  03/06/26 Friday Acts 19
  03/07/26 Saturday Psalms 35–37
  03/08/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 11
  03/09/26 Monday Acts 20
  03/10/26 Tuesday Acts 21
  03/11/26 Wednesday Acts 22
  03/12/26 Thursday Acts 23
  03/13/26 Friday Acts 24
  03/14/26 Saturday Psalms 38–41
  03/15/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 12
  03/16/26 Monday Acts 25
  03/17/26 Tuesday Acts 26
  03/18/26 Wednesday Acts 27
  03/19/26 Thursday Acts 28
  03/20/26 Friday Romans 1
  03/21/26 Saturday Psalms 42–45
  03/22/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 13
  03/23/26 Monday Romans 2
  03/24/26 Tuesday Romans 3
  03/25/26 Wednesday Romans 4
  03/26/26 Thursday Romans 5
  03/27/26 Friday Romans 6
  03/28/26 Saturday Psalms 46–49
  03/29/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 14
  03/30/26 Monday Romans 7
  03/31/26 Tuesday Romans 8
  04/01/26 Wednesday Romans 9
  04/02/26 Thursday Romans 10
  04/03/26 Friday Romans 11
  04/04/26 Saturday Psalms 50–53
  04/05/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 15
  04/06/26 Monday Romans 12
  04/07/26 Tuesday Romans 13
  04/08/26 Wednesday Romans 14
  04/09/26 Thursday Romans 15
  04/10/26 Friday Romans 16
  04/11/26 Saturday Psalms 54–57
  04/12/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 16
  04/13/26 Monday 1 Corinthians 1
  04/14/26 Tuesday 1 Corinthians 2
  04/15/26 Wednesday 1 Corinthians 3
  04/16/26 Thursday 1 Corinthians 4
  04/17/26 Friday 1 Corinthians 5
  04/18/26 Saturday Psalms 58–61
  04/19/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 17
  04/20/26 Monday 1 Corinthians 6
  04/21/26 Tuesday 1 Corinthians 7
  04/22/26 Wednesday 1 Corinthians 8
  04/23/26 Thursday 1 Corinthians 9
  04/24/26 Friday 1 Corinthians 10
  04/25/26 Saturday Psalms 62–65
  04/26/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 18
  04/27/26 Monday 1 Corinthians 11
  04/28/26 Tuesday 1 Corinthians 12
  04/29/26 Wednesday 1 Corinthians 13
  04/30/26 Thursday 1 Corinthians 14
  05/01/26 Friday 1 Corinthians 15
  05/02/26 Saturday Psalms 66–68
  05/03/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 19
  05/04/26 Monday 1 Corinthians 16
  05/05/26 Tuesday 2 Corinthians 1
  05/06/26 Wednesday 2 Corinthians 2
  05/07/26 Thursday 2 Corinthians 3
  05/08/26 Friday 2 Corinthians 4
  05/09/26 Saturday Psalms 69–71
  05/10/26 Sunday Catch Up Day



WEEK 20
  05/11/26 Monday 2 Corinthians 5
  05/12/26 Tuesday 2 Corinthians 6
  05/13/26 Wednesday 2 Corinthians 7
  05/14/26 Thursday 2 Corinthians 8
  05/15/26 Friday 2 Corinthians 9
  05/16/26 Saturday Psalms 72–74
  05/17/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 21
  05/18/26 Monday 2 Corinthians 10
  05/19/26 Tuesday 2 Corinthians 11
  05/20/26 Wednesday 2 Corinthians 12
  05/21/26 Thursday 2 Corinthians 13
  05/22/26 Friday Galatians 1
  05/23/26 Saturday Psalms 75–78
  05/24/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 22
  05/25/26 Monday Galatians 2
  05/26/26 Tuesday Galatians 3
  05/27/26 Wednesday Galatians 4
  05/28/26 Thursday Galatians 5
  05/29/26 Friday Galatians 6
  05/30/26 Saturday Psalms 79–82
  05/31/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 23
  06/01/26 Monday Ephesians 1
  06/02/26 Tuesday Ephesians 2
  06/03/26 Wednesday Ephesians 3
  06/04/26 Thursday Ephesians 4
  06/05/26 Friday Ephesians 5
  06/06/26 Saturday Psalms 83–86
  06/07/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 24
  06/08/26 Monday Ephesians 6
  06/09/26 Tuesday Philippians 1
  06/10/26 Wednesday Philippians 2
  06/11/26 Thursday Philippians 3
  06/12/26 Friday Philippians 4
  06/13/26 Saturday Psalms 87–89
  06/14/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 25
  06/15/26 Monday Colossians 1
  06/16/26 Tuesday Colossians 2
  06/17/26 Wednesday Colossians 3
  06/18/26 Thursday Colossians 4
  06/19/26 Friday 1 Thessalonians 1
  06/20/26 Saturday Psalms 90–93
  06/21/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 26
  06/22/26 Monday 1 Thessalonians 2
  06/23/26 Tuesday 1 Thessalonians 3
  06/24/26 Wednesday 1 Thessalonians 4
  06/25/26 Thursday 1 Thessalonians 5
  06/26/26 Friday 2 Thessalonians 1
  06/27/26 Saturday Psalms 94–97
  06/28/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 27
  06/29/26 Monday 2 Thessalonians 2
  06/30/26 Tuesday 2 Thessalonians 3
  07/01/26 Wednesday Mark 1
  07/02/26 Thursday Mark 2
  07/03/26 Friday Mark 3
  07/04/26 Saturday Psalms 98–101
  07/05/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 28
  07/06/26 Monday Mark 4
  07/07/26 Tuesday Mark 5
  07/08/26 Wednesday Mark 6
  07/09/26 Thursday Mark 7
  07/10/26 Friday Mark 8
  07/11/26 Saturday Psalms 102–104
  07/12/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 29
  07/13/26 Monday Mark 9
  07/14/26 Tuesday Mark 10
  07/15/26 Wednesday Mark 11
  07/16/26 Thursday Mark 12
  07/17/26 Friday Mark 13
  07/18/26 Saturday Psalms 105–107
  07/19/26 Sunday Catch Up Day



WEEK 30
  07/20/26 Monday Mark 14
  07/21/26 Tuesday Mark 15
  07/22/26 Wednesday Mark 16
  07/23/26 Thursday 1 Timothy 1
  07/24/26 Friday 1 Timothy 2
  07/25/26 Saturday Psalms 108–112
  07/26/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 31
  07/27/26 Monday 1 Timothy 3
  07/28/26 Tuesday 1 Timothy 4
  07/29/26 Wednesday 1 Timothy 5
  07/30/26 Thursday 1 Timothy 6
  07/31/26 Friday 2 Timothy 1
  08/01/26 Saturday Psalms 113–116
  08/02/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 32
  08/03/26 Monday 2 Timothy 2
  08/04/26 Tuesday 2 Timothy 3
  08/05/26 Wednesday 2 Timothy 4
  08/06/26 Thursday Titus 1
  08/07/26 Friday Titus 2
  08/08/26 Saturday Psalms 117–118
  08/09/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 33
  08/10/26 Monday Titus 3
  08/11/26 Tuesday Philemon 1
  08/12/26 Wednesday Luke 1
  08/13/26 Thursday Luke 2
  08/14/26 Friday Luke 3
  08/15/26 Saturday Psalm 119
  08/16/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 34
  08/17/26 Monday Luke 4
  08/18/26 Tuesday Luke 5
  08/19/26 Wednesday Luke 6
  08/20/26 Thursday Luke 7
  08/21/26 Friday Luke 8
  08/22/26 Saturday Psalms 120–123
  08/23/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 35
  08/24/26 Monday Luke 9
  08/25/26 Tuesday Luke 10
  08/26/26 Wednesday Luke 11
  08/27/26 Thursday Luke 12
  08/28/26 Friday Luke 13
  08/29/26 Saturday Psalms 124–127
  08/30/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 36
  08/31/26 Monday Luke 14
  09/01/26 Tuesday Luke 15
  09/02/26 Wednesday Luke 16
  09/03/26 Thursday Luke 17
  09/04/26 Friday Luke 18
  09/05/26 Saturday Psalms 128–131
  09/06/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 37
  09/07/26 Monday Luke 19
  09/08/26 Tuesday Luke 20
  09/09/26 Wednesday Luke 21
  09/10/26 Thursday Luke 22
  09/11/26 Friday Luke 23
  09/12/26 Saturday Psalms 132–134
  09/13/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 38
  09/14/26 Monday Luke 24
  09/15/26 Tuesday Hebrews 1
  09/16/26 Wednesday Hebrews 2
  09/17/26 Thursday Hebrews 3
  09/18/26 Friday Hebrews 4
  09/19/26 Saturday Psalms 135–138
  09/20/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 39
  09/21/26 Monday Hebrews 5
  09/22/26 Tuesday Hebrews 6
  09/23/26 Wednesday Hebrews 7
  09/24/26 Thursday Hebrews 8
  09/25/26 Friday Hebrews 9
  09/26/26 Saturday Psalms 139–141
  09/27/26 Sunday Catch Up Day



WEEK 40
  09/28/26 Monday Hebrews 10
  09/29/26 Tuesday Hebrews 11
  09/30/26 Wednesday Hebrews 12
  10/01/26 Thursday Hebrews 13
  10/02/26 Friday James 1
  10/03/26 Saturday Psalms 142–144
  10/04/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 41
  10/05/26 Monday James 2
  10/06/26 Tuesday James 3
  10/07/26 Wednesday James 4
  10/08/26 Thursday James 5
  10/09/26 Friday 1 Peter 1
  10/10/26 Saturday Psalms 145–147
  10/11/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 42
  10/12/26 Monday 1 Peter 2
  10/13/26 Tuesday 1 Peter 3
  10/14/26 Wednesday 1 Peter 4
  10/15/26 Thursday 1 Peter 5
  10/16/26 Friday 2 Peter 1
  10/17/26 Saturday Psalms 148–150
  10/18/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 43
  10/19/26 Monday 2 Peter 2
  10/20/26 Tuesday 2 Peter 3
  10/21/26 Wednesday 1 John 1
  10/22/26 Thursday 1 John 2
  10/23/26 Friday 1 John 3
  10/24/26 Saturday Proverbs 1–3
  10/25/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 44
  10/26/26 Monday 1 John 4
  10/27/26 Tuesday 1 John 5
  10/28/26 Wednesday 2 John 1
  10/29/26 Thursday 3 John 1
  10/30/26 Friday Jude 1
  10/31/26 Saturday Proverbs 4–6
  11/01/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 45
  11/02/26 Monday John 1
  11/03/26 Tuesday John 2
  11/04/26 Wednesday John 3
  11/05/26 Thursday John 4
  11/06/26 Friday John 5
  11/07/26 Saturday Proverbs 7–9
  11/08/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 46
  11/09/26 Monday John 6
  11/10/26 Tuesday John 7
  11/11/26 Wednesday John 8
  11/12/26 Thursday John 9
  11/13/26 Friday John 10
  11/14/26 Saturday Proverbs 10–12
  11/15/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 47
  11/16/26 Monday John 11
  11/17/26 Tuesday John 12
  11/18/26 Wednesday John 13
  11/19/26 Thursday John 14
  11/20/26 Friday John 15
  11/21/26 Saturday Proverbs 13–15
  11/22/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 48
  11/23/26 Monday John 16
  11/24/26 Tuesday John 17
  11/25/26 Wednesday John 18
  11/26/26 Thursday John 19
  11/27/26 Friday John 20
  11/28/26 Saturday Proverbs 16–18
  11/29/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 49
  11/30/26 Monday John 21
  12/01/26 Tuesday Revelation 1
  12/02/26 Wednesday Revelation 2
  12/03/26 Thursday Revelation 3
  12/04/26 Friday Revelation 4
  12/05/26 Saturday Proverbs 19–21
  12/06/26 Sunday Catch Up Day



WEEK 50
  12/07/26 Monday Revelation 5
  12/08/26 Tuesday Revelation 6
  12/09/26 Wednesday Revelation 7
  12/10/26 Thursday Revelation 8
  12/11/26 Friday Revelation 9
  12/12/26 Saturday Proverbs 22–24
  12/13/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 51
  12/14/26 Monday Revelation 10
  12/15/26 Tuesday Revelation 11
  12/16/26 Wednesday Revelation 12
  12/17/26 Thursday Revelation 13
  12/18/26 Friday Revelation 14
  12/19/26 Saturday Proverbs 25–27
  12/20/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 52
  12/21/26 Monday Revelation 15
  12/22/26 Tuesday Revelation 16
  12/23/26 Wednesday Revelation 17
  12/24/26 Thursday Revelation 18
  12/25/26 Friday Revelation 19
  12/26/26 Saturday Proverbs 28–31
  12/27/26 Sunday Catch Up Day

WEEK 53
  12/28/26 Monday Revelation 20
  12/29/26 Tuesday Revelation 21
  12/30/26 Wednesday Revelation 22
  12/31/26 Thursday CONGRATULATIONS!


